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617123, 3:44 PM Re: RTI application dtd 30.05.2023 received on dtd 01.06.2023 from Sunil Prabhakar rac Ambhore. - Amit Anil Bhavsar {3f&d 4ddT...

Re: RTI application dtd 30.05.2023 received on dtd 01.06.2023 from Sunil Prabhakar rao
Ambhore.

Dinesh B Chopade {f&=21 4. T8} <chopade.dines@powergrid.in>

Wed 6/7/2023 3:12 PM

To:Amit Anil Bhavsar {&@H HIHUR) <amit.bhavsar@powergrid.in>

Cc:Subramonian K B (&4, JFHUGA} <kbsubramonian@powergrid.in>;Narendra Sadaram Ghormare A=

TH. YREY) <narendras.ghormare@powergrid.in>;Nitin Vasantrao Bhoyar {Afer aHaRTE WER)
<nitinbhoyar@powergrid.in>

Dear Sir

As gone through the RTI application dated 30/05/2023 of Sh. Sunil Ambhore, applicant has not
mentioned the name of any transmission line in his application.

However, it appears that, applicant is asking to furnish land compensation paid payments details in r/o
400 KV D/C ( Upgradable to 1200 KV S/C) Wardha -Aurangabad line's Tower No 68 & 69 which belong
to different landowners.

One of Tower bearing construction No 67 of said line has installed in RTT applicant land and entire
compensation including land compensation towards area occupied by tower has already paid by
POWERGRID. As applicant is asking for details of Third party, it may not be appropriate to provide such
details.

This is for your kind information and further needful please.
Thanks & Regards

Dines B Chopade
DGM (TLM), Aurangabad.

From: Amit Anil Bhavsar {H&lﬁ HaIR} <amit.bhavsar@powergrid.in>

Sent: Thursday, June 1, 2023 6:07 PM

To: Dinesh B Chopade {maﬁ Enu%} <chopade.dines@powergrid.in>; Narendra Sadaram Ghormare {:ﬁ.—g@
W} <narendras.ghormare@powergrid.in>

Cc: Subramonian K B {%Eﬁ YIHUG} <kbsubramonian@powergrid.in>; Nitin Vasantrao Bhoyar fﬁﬁqw
1-nTR'} <nitinbhoyar@powergrid.in>

Subject: RTI application dtd 30.05.2023 received on dtd 01.06.2023 from Sunil Prabhakar rao Ambhore.

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith RTI application dtd 30.05.2023 received on dtd 01.06.2023 from Sunil
Prabhakarrao Ambhore.

It is requested to please provide the suitable draft reply along with relevant documents within one week of time.
Till the desired information is received by the PIO, in terms of Section 5 (5) of the RTI Act, 2005, in such cases
where the desired information are sought from concerned departments, for the purpose of any contravention of
the provision of this Act, the concerned officer shall be treated as deemed PIO.

Thanks and Regards,
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